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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category
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Comments

SAMPLE

2014

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Molybdenum 0.263 % . An outcrop rock sample (164960) from the main zone

Assessment Report 34818

N

DRILLHOLE

2007

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Molybdenum 1.11 % Drilling yielded intercepts including 1.11 per cent 

molybdenum over 0.6 metre in hole 07-03 and 0.148 per 

cent molybdenum over 3.0 metres

Assessment Report 30080
N

DRILLHOLE

2005

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Molybdenum 0.292 % Drilling yielded intercepts including 0.292 per cent 

molybdenum over 10.6 metres in hole 05-06 and 0.117 

per cent molybdenum over 16.7 metres in hole 05-11

Assessment Report 28512
N

WEBB SITE

1996

Indicated

Molybdenum 0.1900 % Drill-indicated resource; grade is 0.317 per cent MoS2.

Information Circular 1997-1, page 27.

 500 

Y

kt

DISCOVERY

1974

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Molybdenum 0.054 % Drilling yielded intercepts of up to 0.054 per cent 

molybdenum over 2.4 metres in hole CM-1, while grab 

samples from the area of the drillhole yielded values up 

to 0.22 per cent molybdenum and 0.65 per cent 

tungsten trioxide

Assessment Report 5177

N
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